

WYOMING

State Board of Education

Hathaway Building, 2nd Floor 2300 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002-0050 (307) 777-6213 • (307) 777-6234 FAX

RON MICHELI Chair, Fort Bridger For Immediate Release: January 29, 2015 Contact: Paige Fenton Hughes (307) 349-4506

SCOTTY RATLIFF Vice Chair, Riverton

paige.fentonhughes@gmail.com

PETE GOSAR Treasurer, Laramie C4 - 4 - D - - -

JILLIAN BALOW State Superintendent

State Board of Education and Vocational Education to convene in Cheyenne

SUE BELISH Ranchester **Cheyenne**— The Wyoming State Board of Education will be meeting on Thursday and Friday, February 5th and 6th at the Laramie County School District #1 Training Center, located at 2810 House Ave, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

KATHY COON Lusk

The Board will hold a work session on February 5th, 2015 from 8:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

HUGH HAGEMAN Fort Laramie

During the work session, the Board will receive updates and information from the State Board of Education Coordinator, the WDE. Additionally, presentations on native education, early childhood and data security plan.

KEN RATHBUN Sundance

The Board will hold its regular board meeting on February 6th, 2015 from 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{GERALD} \ \textbf{REICHARDT} \\ \textbf{\textit{Wheatland}} \end{array}$

During the business session, the Board will receive information and updates on the National Association of State Boards of Education (NASBE) and the need for rules and regulations drafting. The Board will take action on the election of officers, the SBE supervisory committee report, and planning for the next meeting.

KATHRYN SESSIONS Cheyenne

In addition, from 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m., the Board will convene a meeting of the State Board of Vocational Education.

WALT WILCOX Casper

The full agenda for each meeting is available on the Wyoming State Board of Education website at http://edu.wyoming.gov/StateBoardOfEducation.aspx

BELENDA WILLSON Thermopolis

State Board meetings are open to the public. For further information, contact Chelsie Oaks at (307) 777-6213 or by e-mail Chelsie.oaks@wyo.gov

CHELSIE OAKS Executive Assistant